
Rivier (1-13-1) -vs- Southern N.H. (6-7-1)
01/09/2026 at Hooksett, New Hampshire

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/09/2026
Start: 07:40 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 154
Location: Hooksett, New Hampshire
Officials: Referee: Jared Waitt; Referee: Matthew Fuller; Linesman:
Daniel  Reddick; Linesman: Andrew Kirk

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Rivier 2 0 2 4
Southern N.H. 0 2 4 6

RIV: Kender, Payton (2); Zanin, Nick (1); Coderre, Josh (1)
SNH: Lynch, Brendan (3); Vickerman, Zach (1); Thurston, Kenny
(1); Devlin, Stone (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RIV SNH
1st 07:19 RIV Zanin, Nick Coderre, Josh, Andrus, Brogan EV, FG 1 0
1st 07:59 RIV Kender, Payton Kiyawasew, Damon EV 2 0
2nd 10:23 SNH Lynch, Brendan McCarthy, Darby, Kayser, Ryan PP 2 1
2nd 11:58 SNH Lynch, Brendan Kayser, Ryan, Watson, Kurt PP 2 2
3rd 06:22 SNH Devlin, Stone Unassisted SH, UA 2 3
3rd 07:44 RIV Kender, Payton Sawicki, Aaron, Poulin, Carter PP 3 3
3rd 15:16 SNH Thurston, Kenny Slingerland, Kyle, Kayser, Ryan EV 3 4
3rd 17:01 SNH Vickerman, Zach Rufa, Aidan, Simon, Gavin PP, GW 3 5
3rd 18:51 SNH Lynch, Brendan Russell, Josh EN, HT 3 6

3rd
19:27

.6 RIV Coderre, Josh Bodin, Jacob, Golden, Shawn EV 4 6

Rivier Power Plays Southern N.H. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:20 06:20 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 19:30 01:00 01:30 0 1 --
3rd 05:17 07:17 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 06:49 07:44 00:55 1 0 PPG

06:25 2 2 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:13 17:13 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 06:33 08:33 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 10:06 10:23 00:17 1 0 PPG
2nd 11:48 11:58 00:10 1 0 PPG
2nd 17:30 19:00 01:30 5 0 --
3rd 08:27 10:27 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 09:53 11:53 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 15:42 17:01 01:19 2 1 PPG

11:16 19 1 3/8

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SNH Marchant, Anthony 02:00 Roughing MINOR 04:20 PP
1st RIV Kiyawasew, Damon 02:00 Holding MINOR 15:13 PP
2nd RIV Caparco, Michael 02:00 Interference MINOR 06:33 PP
2nd RIV Kiyawasew, Damon 02:00 Delaying the game MINOR 10:06 PP
2nd SNH Vickerman, Zach 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:10
2nd RIV Cardow, Ryan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:10
2nd RIV Jolley, Devon 02:00 Hooking MINOR 11:48 PP
2nd RIV Bomal, Brady 02:00 Tripping MINOR 17:30 PP
2nd SNH Boryszczuk, Trent 02:00 Interference MINOR 19:00 PP
3rd SNH Minnig, Jim 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:17 PP
3rd SNH Fotheringham, Tootoo 02:00 Tripping MINOR 06:49 PP
3rd RIV Dalessio, Anthony 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:27 PP
3rd RIV Rotiroti, Alfred 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:53 PP
3rd RIV Andrus, Brogan 02:00 Boarding MINOR 15:42 PP



Individual
Rivier 4

Southern N.H. 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Kirton, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Bomal, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 1
3 Poulin, Carter 0 1 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 1
4 Lawhorne, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Caparco, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1-2 1-2 0
7 Allain, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Rotiroti, Alfred 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - 1-2 1
9 Sawicki, Aaron 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 15-32 - 0
10 Haynes, Wesley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
11 Deschamps, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Zanin, Nick 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 2
13 Murphy, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Phillips, Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Coderre, Josh 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 11-30 - 2
16 Tone, Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Golden, Shawn 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Kiyawasew, Damon 0 1 0 0 1 1 -2 7-20 2-4 2
19 Dalessio, Anthony 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1-3 1-2 1
20 Rudrud, Mason 0 0 2 1 1 4 -1 1-3 - 0
21 Adcock, Levi 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 1
22 Murphy, TJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Miles, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Jolley, Devon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 2
30 Dore, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Boughen, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Andrus, Brogan 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - 1-2 0
35 Meyer, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Sitnikov, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
67 Brazeau, Desmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Kender, Payton 2 0 1 1 2 4 0 - - 0
72 Cardow, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
77 Bodin, Jacob 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 7 5 7 19 -1 38-92 9-18 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 McCarthy, Darby 0 1 0 2 1 3 -2 - - 0
3 Nee, Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10-23 - 0
4 Kayser, Ryan 0 3 2 2 2 6 1 - - 1
5 Fisher, Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Rufa, Aidan 0 1 0 0 3 3 -1 - - 0
7 Murray, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Simon, Gavin 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - - 0
9 Smith, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Fedorov, Zakhar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Phillips, Dillon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
12 Pomposelli, Ryan 0 0 1 4 1 6 -1 - - 1
13 Watson, Kurt 0 1 3 1 2 6 0 - - 0
14 Vickerman, Zach 1 0 0 2 2 4 0 - 1-2 0
15 Russell, Josh 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
16 LaCroix, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Thurston, Kenny 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 10-16 - 0
18 Kim, Bryan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
19 Veenstra, Jory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Slingerland, Kyle 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0



21 Devlin, Stone 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 8-17 - 0
22 Fotheringham, Tootoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
23 Dallaire, Nic 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
25 Minnig, Jim 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 1
26 Lynch, Brendan 3 0 0 5 4 9 0 24-34 - 1
27 Marchant, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
28 Boucher, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Berke, Collin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Guerin, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Boryszczuk, Trent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
37 Hirschberger, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 9 9 16 19 44 -1 54-92 5-10 6

Rivier Goalkeeping Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

Rivier Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Dore, Matt L 58:42 5 0 9 14 15 38
1 Kirton, Josh 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Boughen, Dylan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Meyer, Mason 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:18 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 9 14 15 38

Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

32 Boryszczuk, Trent W 60:00 4 0 5 5 5 15
30 Berke, Collin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Guerin, Sean 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 5 5 5 15

Rivier Faceoffs Southern N.H. Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Sawicki, Aaron 15 17
15 Coderre, Josh 11 19
18 Kiyawasew, Damon 7 13
17 Golden, Shawn 2 0
5 Caparco, Michael 1 1
19 Dalessio, Anthony 1 2
20 Rudrud, Mason 1 2

Totals 38 54

# Player W L
26 Lynch, Brendan 24 10
3 Nee, Coleman 10 13
17 Thurston, Kenny 10 6
21 Devlin, Stone 8 9
12 Pomposelli, Ryan 1 0
27 Marchant, Anthony 1 0

Totals 54 38



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Dore, Matt at goalie for RIV.
0-0 [00:00] Boryszczuk, Trent at goalie for SNH.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-0 [00:08] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-0 [00:35] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
0-0 [01:04] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
0-0 [01:46] Shot by SNH Thurston, Kenny WIDE.
0-0 [01:53] Shot by SNH Thurston, Kenny MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
0-0 [02:11] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
0-0 [02:47] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan BLOCKED by Rotiroti, Alfred.
0-0 [03:33] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
0-0 [03:39] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach WIDE.
0-0 [03:43] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
0-0 [04:20] Shot by RIV Rudrud, Mason MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
0-0 [04:20] Penalty on Marchant, Anthony SNH 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [04:20] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-0 PP RIV [04:20] Start power play for RIV.
0-0 PP RIV [05:49] Shot by RIV Dalessio, Anthony BLOCKED by Phillips, Dillon.
0-0 PP RIV [05:49] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
0-0 PP RIV [06:20] Marchant, Anthony (SNH) penalty complete.
0-0 PP RIV [06:20] End power play for RIV.
0-0 [06:37] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.

0-0

[07:19] GOAL by Rivier Zanin, Nick (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Coderre, Josh and Andrus, Brogan, On ice for
RIV: Zanin, Nick; Andrus, Brogan; Coderre, Josh; Adcock, Levi; Cardow, Ryan, On ice for SNH: Slingerland, Kyle; Thurston,
Kenny; Russell, Josh; Rufa, Aidan; McCarthy, Darby, goal number 1 for season.
Rivier 1, Southern N.H. 0

1-0 [07:19] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
1-0 [07:36] Faceoff Rudrud, Mason vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-0 [07:49] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-0 [07:57] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.

1-0

[07:59] GOAL by Rivier Kender, Payton (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Kiyawasew, Damon and , , On ice for RIV: Kender,
Payton; Adcock, Levi; Jolley, Devon; Kiyawasew, Damon; Rotiroti, Alfred, On ice for SNH: McCarthy, Darby; Rufa, Aidan;
Pomposelli, Ryan; Fotheringham, Tootoo; Lynch, Brendan, goal number 7 for season.
Rivier 2, Southern N.H. 0

2-0 [07:59] Timeout SNH.
2-0 [07:59] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Thurston, Kenny won by RIV.
2-0 [08:31] Shot by RIV Rotiroti, Alfred MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [08:36] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-0 [08:56] Shot by RIV Bodin, Jacob MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [09:08] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
2-0 [09:18] Shot by RIV Rudrud, Mason MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [09:23] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
2-0 [09:29] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-0 [09:34] Shot by RIV Poulin, Carter WIDE.
2-0 [09:49] Faceoff Caparco, Michael vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 [09:54] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [09:57] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [09:57] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 [10:02] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [11:25] Shot by SNH Russell, Josh MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [11:28] Shot by SNH Dallaire, Nic BLOCKED by Adcock, Levi.
2-0 [11:28] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-0 [11:59] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [12:01] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Marchant, Anthony won by SNH.
2-0 [12:04] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach BLOCKED by Coderre, Josh.
2-0 [12:11] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-0 [12:56] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.



2-0 [13:33] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-0 [13:38] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [13:58] Shot by RIV Sawicki, Aaron WIDE.
2-0 [14:05] Shot by RIV Haynes, Wesley BLOCKED by Phillips, Dillon.
2-0 [15:13] Penalty on Kiyawasew, Damon RIV 2 minutes for Holding.
2-0 PP SNH [15:13] Start power play for SNH.
2-0 PP SNH [15:13] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 PP SNH [15:18] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan BLOCKED by Coderre, Josh.
2-0 PP SNH [15:35] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 PP SNH [16:22] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan WIDE.
2-0 PP SNH [17:09] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan BLOCKED by Bomal, Brady.
2-0 PP SNH [17:13] Kiyawasew, Damon (RIV) penalty complete.
2-0 PP SNH [17:13] End power play for SNH.
2-0 [17:21] Shot by RIV Andrus, Brogan WIDE.
2-0 [17:34] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-0 [18:23] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by RIV.
2-0 [18:28] Shot by RIV Poulin, Carter WIDE.
2-0 [18:57] Shot by RIV Coderre, Josh MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [19:46] Shot by RIV Kender, Payton BLOCKED by Lynch, Brendan.
2-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-0 [00:00] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
2-0 [00:38] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
2-0 [00:47] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 [01:09] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [01:16] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [01:26] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan WIDE.
2-0 [01:37] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [01:37] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-0 [01:54] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [01:57] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 [01:57] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-0 [02:09] Shot by RIV Rotiroti, Alfred BLOCKED by Minnig, Jim.
2-0 [02:09] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-0 [02:46] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-0 [02:53] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-0 [04:05] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby HIT PIPE.
2-0 [04:25] Shot by RIV Rotiroti, Alfred MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [04:25] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-0 [05:34] Shot by RIV Dalessio, Anthony MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [05:34] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
2-0 [06:33] Penalty on Caparco, Michael RIV 2 minutes for Interference.
2-0 PP SNH [06:33] Start power play for SNH.
2-0 PP SNH [06:33] Faceoff Rudrud, Mason vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
2-0 PP SNH [07:10] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 PP SNH [07:10] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 PP SNH [07:14] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan WIDE.
2-0 PP SNH [07:24] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan BLOCKED by Zanin, Nick.
2-0 PP SNH [07:29] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 PP SNH [07:41] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
2-0 PP SNH [07:45] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 PP SNH [08:05] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-0 PP SNH [08:08] Faceoff Golden, Shawn vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-0 PP SNH [08:32] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin WIDE.
2-0 PP SNH [08:33] Caparco, Michael (RIV) penalty complete.
2-0 PP SNH [08:33] End power play for SNH.
2-0 [08:43] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman WIDE.
2-0 [09:08] Shot by RIV Sawicki, Aaron MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-0 [09:17] Shot by SNH Phillips, Dillon BLOCKED by Jolley, Devon.
2-0 [10:03] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
2-0 [10:06] Penalty on Kiyawasew, Damon RIV 2 minutes for DelayingTheGame.



2-0 [10:06] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-0 PP SNH [10:06] Start power play for SNH.

2-0 PP SNH

[10:23] GOAL by Southern N.H. Lynch, Brendan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by McCarthy, Darby and Kayser, Ryan, On ice for
SNH: Kayser, Ryan; McCarthy, Darby; Watson, Kurt; Pomposelli, Ryan; Lynch, Brendan, On ice for RIV: Poulin, Carter;
Coderre, Josh; Zanin, Nick; Golden, Shawn, goal number 5 for season.
Rivier 2, Southern N.H. 1

2-1 PP SNH [10:23] Kiyawasew, Damon (RIV) penalty complete.
2-1 PP SNH [10:23] End power play for SNH.
2-1 [10:23] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
2-1 [10:58] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin WIDE.
2-1 [11:10] Penalty on Vickerman, Zach SNH 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-1 [11:10] Penalty on Cardow, Ryan RIV 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-1 [11:10] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
2-1 [11:10] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
2-1 [11:48] Penalty on Jolley, Devon RIV 2 minutes for Hooking.
2-1 PP SNH [11:48] Start power play for SNH.
2-1 PP SNH [11:48] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.

2-1 PP SNH

[11:58] GOAL by Southern N.H. Lynch, Brendan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Kayser, Ryan and Watson, Kurt, On ice for SNH:
Lynch, Brendan; Kayser, Ryan; Pomposelli, Ryan; Watson, Kurt, On ice for RIV: Poulin, Carter; Sawicki, Aaron; Zanin, Nick,
goal number 6 for season.
Rivier 2, Southern N.H. 2

2-2 PP SNH [11:58] Jolley, Devon (RIV) penalty complete.
2-2 PP SNH [11:58] End power play for SNH.
2-2 [11:58] Faceoff Caparco, Michael vs Thurston, Kenny won by RIV.
2-2 [13:01] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-2 [13:03] Shot by RIV Kiyawasew, Damon WIDE.
2-2 [13:10] Cardow, Ryan (RIV) penalty complete.
2-2 [13:21] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 [13:57] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-2 [15:12] Shot by RIV Kender, Payton MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-2 [15:49] Shot by RIV Rudrud, Mason MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-2 [15:57] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-2 [17:07] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-2 [17:30] Penalty on Bomal, Brady RIV 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-2 PP SNH [17:30] Start power play for SNH.
2-2 PP SNH [17:30] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-2 PP SNH [17:37] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 PP SNH [17:37] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-2 PP SNH [17:46] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 PP SNH [17:47] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
2-2 PP SNH [17:55] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 PP SNH [17:55] Faceoff Dalessio, Anthony vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-2 PP SNH [18:26] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 PP SNH [18:32] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 PP SNH [18:34] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan BLOCKED by Dalessio, Anthony.
2-2 PP SNH [18:34] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-2 PP SNH [19:00] Penalty on Boryszczuk, Trent SNH 2 minutes for Interference.
2-2 PP SNH [19:00] End power play for SNH.
2-2 [19:00] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-2 [19:30] Bomal, Brady (RIV) penalty complete.
2-2 PP RIV [19:30] Start power play for RIV.
2-2 PP RIV [19:47] Shot by RIV Rudrud, Mason BLOCKED by Pomposelli, Ryan.
2-2 PP RIV [19:47] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-2 PP RIV [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-2 PP SNH [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-2 PP SNH [00:00] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-2 PP SNH [00:31] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
2-2 PP SNH [00:50] Shot by SNH Devlin, Stone MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 PP SNH [01:00] Phillips, Dillon (SNH) penalty complete.
2-2 PP SNH [01:00] End power play for RIV.
2-2 [01:08] Shot by RIV Rotiroti, Alfred WIDE.
2-2 [01:20] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan WIDE.



2-2 [02:26] Shot by SNH Kim, Bryan WIDE.
2-2 [02:53] Shot by SNH Kim, Bryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 [03:04] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan WIDE.
2-2 [03:51] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 [04:18] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 [04:23] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-2 [04:29] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 [04:29] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-2 [04:33] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan HIT PIPE.
2-2 [05:04] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
2-2 [05:04] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by RIV.
2-2 [05:17] Penalty on Minnig, Jim SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-2 PP RIV [05:17] Start power play for RIV.
2-2 PP RIV [05:17] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.

2-2 PP RIV

[06:22] GOAL by Southern N.H. Devlin, Stone (SHORT-HANDED, UNASSISTED), On ice for SNH: Devlin, Stone;
Fotheringham, Tootoo; Simon, Gavin; Lynch, Brendan, On ice for RIV: Bomal, Brady; Poulin, Carter; Caparco, Michael;
Rotiroti, Alfred; Kiyawasew, Damon, goal number 3 for season.
Rivier 2, Southern N.H. 3

2-3 PP RIV [06:22] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
2-3 PP RIV [06:49] Penalty on Fotheringham, Tootoo SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-3 PP RIV [06:49] Start power play for RIV.
2-3 PP RIV [06:49] Faceoff Rudrud, Mason vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
2-3 PP RIV [06:59] Shot by RIV Rudrud, Mason BLOCKED by Kayser, Ryan.
2-3 PP RIV [07:07] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
2-3 PP RIV [07:14] Shot by RIV Rudrud, Mason MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
2-3 PP RIV [07:17] Minnig, Jim (SNH) penalty complete.
2-3 PP RIV [07:17] End power play for RIV.

2-3

[07:44] GOAL by Rivier Kender, Payton (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Sawicki, Aaron and Poulin, Carter, On ice for RIV: Kender,
Payton; Poulin, Carter; Rudrud, Mason; Sawicki, Aaron; Bodin, Jacob, On ice for SNH: Nee, Coleman; Kayser, Ryan; Dallaire,
Nic; Marchant, Anthony, goal number 8 for season.
Rivier 3, Southern N.H. 3

3-3 [07:44] Fotheringham, Tootoo (SNH) penalty complete.
3-3 PP RIV [07:44] End power play for RIV.
3-3 [07:44] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 [08:26] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 [08:27] Penalty on Dalessio, Anthony RIV 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-3 PP SNH [08:27] Start power play for SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [08:27] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [09:12] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan BLOCKED by Jolley, Devon.
3-3 PP SNH [09:53] Penalty on Rotiroti, Alfred RIV 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-3 PP SNH [09:53] Start power play for SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [09:53] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [10:00] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 PP SNH [10:01] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [10:07] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 PP SNH [10:11] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan WIDE.
3-3 PP SNH [10:14] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Pomposelli, Ryan won by SNH.
3-3 PP SNH [10:18] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 PP SNH [10:27] Dalessio, Anthony (RIV) penalty complete.
3-3 PP SNH [10:27] End power play for SNH.
3-3 [10:38] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 [10:47] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
3-3 [11:02] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 [11:07] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Devlin, Stone won by RIV.
3-3 [11:30] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 [11:53] Rotiroti, Alfred (RIV) penalty complete.
3-3 PP SNH [11:53] End power play for SNH.
3-3 [12:12] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by RIV.
3-3 [12:20] Shot by RIV Dalessio, Anthony MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
3-3 [12:35] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
3-3 [12:55] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman WIDE.
3-3 [13:43] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
3-3 [14:36] Shot by SNH Dallaire, Nic WIDE.



3-3 [14:49] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan BLOCKED by Zanin, Nick.
3-3 [15:02] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-3 [15:10] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan BLOCKED by Kiyawasew, Damon.
3-3 [15:15] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan BLOCKED by Poulin, Carter.

3-3

[15:16] GOAL by Southern N.H. Thurston, Kenny (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Slingerland, Kyle and Kayser, Ryan, On ice for
SNH: Thurston, Kenny; Phillips, Dillon; Slingerland, Kyle; Kayser, Ryan; Rufa, Aidan, On ice for RIV: Poulin, Carter; Rotiroti,
Alfred; Golden, Shawn; Kiyawasew, Damon; Cardow, Ryan, goal number 1 for season.
Rivier 3, Southern N.H. 4

3-4 [15:16] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
3-4 [15:42] Penalty on Andrus, Brogan RIV 2 minutes for Boarding.
3-4 PP SNH [15:42] Start power play for SNH.
3-4 PP SNH [15:42] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
3-4 PP SNH [15:48] Shot by SNH Kayser, Ryan MISSED, save Dore, Matt.
3-4 PP SNH [15:48] Faceoff Golden, Shawn vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
3-4 PP SNH [16:31] Shot by RIV Kender, Payton MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
3-4 PP SNH [16:38] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.

3-4 PP SNH

[17:01] GOAL by Southern N.H. Vickerman, Zach (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Rufa, Aidan and Simon,
Gavin, On ice for SNH: Vickerman, Zach; Rufa, Aidan; Simon, Gavin; Kim, Bryan; Devlin, Stone, On ice for RIV: Rotiroti,
Alfred; Haynes, Wesley; Kiyawasew, Damon; Bodin, Jacob, goal number 2 for season.
Rivier 3, Southern N.H. 5

3-5 PP SNH [17:01] Andrus, Brogan (RIV) penalty complete.
3-5 PP SNH [17:01] End power play for SNH.
3-5 [17:01] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Nee, Coleman won by RIV.
3-5 [17:26] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle WIDE.
3-5 [17:31] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle WIDE.
3-5 [17:33] Faceoff Dalessio, Anthony vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
3-5 [17:39] EMPTY NET at goalie for RIV.
3-5 [17:55] Shot by RIV Rotiroti, Alfred WIDE.
3-5 [18:07] Shot by RIV Dalessio, Anthony WIDE.
3-5 [18:20] Shot by RIV Kiyawasew, Damon MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
3-5 [18:20] Faceoff Dalessio, Anthony vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
3-5 [18:33] Shot by RIV Poulin, Carter MISSED, save Boryszczuk, Trent.
3-5 [18:33] Faceoff Sawicki, Aaron vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-5 [18:44] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan BLOCKED by Kiyawasew, Damon.

3-5

[18:51] EMPTY NET GOAL by Southern N.H. Lynch, Brendan (HAT TRICK), Assist by Russell, Josh and , , On ice for SNH:
Lynch, Brendan; Russell, Josh; Minnig, Jim; Marchant, Anthony; Simon, Gavin, On ice for RIV: Caparco, Michael; Sawicki,
Aaron; Rudrud, Mason; Kiyawasew, Damon; Kender, Payton; Bomal, Brady, goal number 7 for season.
Rivier 3, Southern N.H. 6

3-6 [18:51] Dore, Matt at goalie for RIV.
3-6 [18:51] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
3-6 [19:09] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Thurston, Kenny won by RIV.
3-6 [19:20] Faceoff Kiyawasew, Damon vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.

3-6

[19:28] GOAL by Rivier Coderre, Josh (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Bodin, Jacob and Golden, Shawn, On ice for RIV: Bodin,
Jacob; Haynes, Wesley; Golden, Shawn; Andrus, Brogan; Coderre, Josh, On ice for SNH: Phillips, Dillon; Fotheringham,
Tootoo; Lynch, Brendan; Dallaire, Nic; Russell, Josh, goal number 1 for season.
Rivier 4, Southern N.H. 6

4-6 [19:28] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
4-6 [19:41] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by RIV.
4-6 [19:43] EMPTY NET at goalie for RIV.
4-6 [19:49] Dore, Matt at goalie for RIV.
4-6 [19:49] Faceoff Coderre, Josh vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-6 [20:00] End of period.
4-6 [20:00] Vickerman, Zach (SNH) penalty complete.


